Illinois law.

Section 1480.540  Fees

The following fees shall apply:

	a)
	Remote storage facility
	

	
	1)	Registration of remote storage facility
	$300

	
	2)	Reinstatement of suspended or revoked registration of 	remote storage facility
	$100

	b)
	Replacement of a license or permit
	$25

	c)
	Revision of a license or permit
	$25

	d)
	Insufficient funds 
	$25

	e)
	Recovery tickets
	$15

	f)
	Application to transfer a repossession agency license
	$900

	g)
	Application for a license
	

	
	1)	Class ''R'' (recovery agency)
	$900

	
	2)	Class ''RR'' (branch office)
	$450

	
	3)	Class ''MR'' (recovery agency manager)
	$350

	h)
	Application for a recovery permit
	

	
	1)	Class ''E'' (employee)
	$125

	
	2)	Class ''EE'' (recovery agent intern)
	$125

	i)
	Application to renew a recovery permit
	

	
	1)	Class ''E'' (employee)
	$125

	
	2)	Class ''EE'' (recovery agent intern)
	$125

	j)
	Application to renew a license
	

	
	1)	Class ''R'' (recovery agency)
	$900

	
	2)	Class ''RR'' (branch office)
	$450

	
	3)	Class ''MR'' (recovery agency manager)
	$350

	k)
	Application to reinstate a revoked recovery permit 

	

	
	1)	Class ''E'' (employee)
	$125

	
	2)	Class ''EE'' (recovery agent intern)
	$125

	l)
	Application to reinstate a suspended recovery permit
	

	
	1)	Class "E" (employee)
	$50

	
	2)	Class "EE" (recovery agent intern)
	$50

	m)
	Application to reinstate a revoked license 

	

	
	1)	Class ''R'' (recovery agency)
	$900

	
	2)	Class ''RR'' (branch office)
	$450

	
	3)	Class ''MR'' (recovery agency manager)
	$350

	n)
	Application to reinstate a suspended license
	

	
	1)	Class ''R'' (recovery agency)
	$200

	
	2)	Class ''RR'' (branch office)
	$100

	
	3)	Class "MR" (recovery agency manager)
	$75

	o)
	Application to restore an expired recovery permit

	

	
	1)	Class ''E'' (employee)
	$50

	
	2)	Class ''EE'' (recovery agent intern)
	$50

	p)
	Application to restore an expired license
	

	
	1)	Class ''R'' (recovery agency)
	$200

	
	2)	Class ''RR'' (branch office)
	$100

	
	3)	Class ''MR'' (recovery agency manager)
	$75

	q)
	Application to resume active status of recovery permit
	

	
	1)	Class ''E'' (employee)
	$125

	
	2)	Class ''EE'' (recovery agent intern)
	$125

	r)
	Application to resume active status of a license
	

	
	1)	Class ''R'' (recovery agency)
	$900

	
	2)	Class ''RR'' (branch office)
	$450

	
	3)	Class ''MR'' (recovery agency manager)
	$350

	s)
	Application for approval of recovery manager certification program
	$400

	t)
	Application for approval of repossession agency employee certification program
	$400

	u)
	Criminal history records check
	the actual cost of conducting the records check incurred by the Commission
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